
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6852
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010
INDIAN RENEWABLE ENERGY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of projects funded by the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) in the country including Bihar during the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the details of funds allocated to the IREDA during the said period;

(c) whether any complaints have come to the notice of the Government regarding the projects funded by the IREDA;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): A total number of 109 projects have been sanctioned by the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) in the country during the last three years. No project has been sanctioned in the State of Bihar during this period. The State-wise details are given at Annexure.

(b): The details of funds provided by the Government to IREDA, as equity, during the last three years are given below:

   (Rs. in crore)
Year    Amount

2007-08   50.00

2008-09   30.00

2009-10   19.60

(c)&(d): No complaint has been received regarding the projects financed in the last three years by IREDA.

(e): Question does not arise.
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